FORM PTO-1595 RECORE (Modified)	01-16-2004  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
1.15.09	ratent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the United States Patent and Ti	102648347 original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Jeff Hentges, Philip King,	Name: Rehrig Pacific Company
William J. Rehrig	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _X	No
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 4010 East 26 <sup>th</sup> Street
XAssignmentMerger	Los Angeles, California 90023
Security AgreementChange of Nan	ne City: State: Zip:
Other	
Execution Date: January 5, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	tion, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)
10/465,927	
Additional number	s attached? Yes X No C C
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Name: William G. Conger	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 1.21(h)) \$ _40.00
Address: Brooks Kushman P.C.	X Enclosed
1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second Floor	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
City: Southfield State: MI ZIP: 48075-1238	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document.	on is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
William G. Conger	
Name of Person Signing	Signature January 12, 2004 Date
1/16/2004 LMUELLER 00000039 Total number of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments, and document:3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, **Jeff Hentges** of 14937 South Gallery Street, Olathe, Kansas 66062; **Philip King** of 13661 - 166<sup>th</sup> Street, Bonner Springs, Kansas 66012; and **William J. Rehrig** of 4245 W. 127<sup>th</sup> Terrace, Leawood, Kansas 66209, do hereby assign, sell and set over to **Rehrig Pacific Company**, having a place of business at 4010 East 26<sup>th</sup> Street, Los Angeles, California 90023, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

## PALLET SCUFFING APPARATUS

set forth in the PCT International application No. PCT/US02/00032, filed on January 2, 2002, including but not limited to U.S. national phase application serial No. 10/465,927, and including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Jeff Mentge

Philip Ku

William J. Rehrig

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
OUNTY OF Los Angeles )
On this 5th day of Am., 2004, before me, Susan M. Richart, Notary Public,
personally appeared
personally known to me - OR -  proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Notary Public Los Angeles County My Comm. Express Mc 31, 2034  Wy Commission expires:
STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) ss.
COUNTY OF Los Angeles )
On this 5th day of $2004$ , 2004, before me, Susan M. Richart Notary Public,
personally appeared Philip King
personally known to me - OR -  proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
SUSAN M. RICHART Commission # 1255511 Notory Public - Coffords Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Mar 31, 2004  WITNESS my hand and official seal.  SUSAN M. RICHART Commission # 1255511 Notary Public My Commission expires:
STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) ) ss.
COUNTY OF Los Angeles )
On this 5 day of, 2004, before me, Susan M. Richart, Notary Public,
personally appeared William J. Rehrig
personally known to me - OR -  proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
SUSAN M. RICHART Commission # 1285811 Notary Public - Contents Los Angeles County My Comm. Extres Mcr31, 2004  WITNESS my hand and official seal.  SUSAU M. FUCHAL  Notary Public My Commission expires:

RECORDED: 01/15/2004

PATENT REEL: 014880 FRAME: 0369